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INTRODtJCTION 

e 'ii put ul w heal 1k ur in Canada l or Dccciii her 1976, 
ii .uJ to 3,634.000 hundredweight. indicating a decrease of 

7% from the November 1976 output of 3,899,000 
hundredweight, but 17% more than the December 1975 total 
of 3,112.000 hundredweight. and 19% over the ten-year ( 1966- 
1975) average production for the month of December of 
3.056.000 hundredweight. The preliminary total of wheat flour 
produced during the calendar year 1976 was 42.587.000 
hundredweight. 8% above the revised 1975 total of 39.464,000 
hundredweight. Ontario winter wheat flour included in the 
quantity for the month under review amounted to 306,000 
hundredweight compared with 277,000 hundredweight in 
December 1975. Production of wheat flour during the first five 
months of the 1976-77 crop year. amounted to 18,756,000 
hundredweight. 12% higher than both, the 16.737.000 
hundredweight for the same months a year ago and the ten-year 
August-December average. 

Mill operations during December 1976 averaged 85.5% of 
capacity when computed on a 25 day working period in 
the month and a daily capacity of 170.000 hundredweight. Mills 
reporting for November 1976 operated at 91.9% of their 
combined rated capacity for the same number oldays. 

Wheat milled for flour in December 1976 amounted to 
8.157,000 bushels, 8% lower than the 8,879,000 bushels milled 
in November 1976, but 14% more than the 7.155,000 bushels 
milled in December a year ago. The preliminary total of wheat 
nilled for flour during the calendar year 1976 amounted 

97,755.000 bushels, 7% over the 1975 revised total of 
d,017,000 bushels. Ontario winter wheat included in the 
1Irreflt month's milled wheat amounted to 522.000 bushels. 

compared with 521,000 bushels of this type in December 1975. 
Total wheat milled for flour during the first five months of the 
crop year 1976-77 amounted to 42.732,000 bushels. 10% above 
the 38,693,000 bushels milled in the same period of the 
preceding crop year. 

Millfeed production for December 1976 amounted to 
65.000 tons. I I% above the 58.000 tons produced in the 
same month last year. Total millfecd production for the first five 
months of the 1976-77 crop year amounted to 342.000 tons, 7% 
more than the 319,000 tons produced in the previous crop year. 

According to preliminary Customs returns, wheat flour 
exports for the month of November 1976 amounted to 844,000 
hundredweight. 13% lower than the 966,000 hundredweight 
exported during October 1976, but 14% above the adjusted 
November 1975 exports of 741.000 hundredweight. Total 
shipments during the first four months of the 1976-77 crop year 
amounted to 3,757,000 hundredweight, 19% more than 
the 3,151,000 hundredweight (adjusted to remove the efl'ect of 
time lag in reporting returns) exported in the same period of the 
preceding crop year. 

La production canadiennc de farine de bló en dcembre 1976, 
a atteint 3,634.000 quintaux, marquant une diminution dc 7% par 
rapport a celle de novembre 1976, qut etait de 3.899,000 quintaux. 
malt 17% superieure quc les 3,112.000 quintaux du mois dc 
d6cembre 1975, Ct 19% de plus que Ia production moyennc 
décennale dc (1966-75) du mois de d&cmhre. 3.056,000 quintaux. 
La farine de blé produite pendant l'année civile 1976 a attcinl au 
total préliminaire de 42,587,000 quintaux, Soit 8% de plus quc ls 
39,464.000 quintaux, un total revise dc 1975. La (anne de blC 
d'hiver de lOntario compris dans Ic total pour Ic mois qui fail I'objct 
de Ia prCsente étude représcntait 306,000 quintaux contre 277.000 
quintaux en décembre 1975. La production de Ia farine de MC au 
coors des cinq premiers mois de Ia campagnc agricole de 1976-77 
s'cst Clcvee a 18.756.000 quintaux. 12% de plus quc tous let deux. 
let 16.737.000 quintaux produits pendant let mntes molt l'an 
dernier et Ia production dCcennale d'aoUt-décembre pour Ia mime 
pénode. 

En décembre 1976, lea minoteries ont tournCs 1 85.5% de leur 
pleine capacitC sur Ia base de 25 jours ouvrables ci d'une capacitC 
journaliCre de 170.000 quintaux. Let minotenes qui ont rendu 
compte de leur activitC en novembre 1976 ont fonctionnC a 9 1.9% de 
leur eapacite combinée, calculée sur Ia base de méme nombre de 
jours. 

En dCcembre 1976, 8.157.000 boisseaux de blé ont Cté 
moulus, chiffre infCrieur de 8% par rapport aux 8,879.000 boisseaux 
moulus en novembre 1976, mais .14% au-dessus de 7,155,000 
boisseaux moulus au mois de dCcembre de Pan dcrnier. Le blo a 
(anne moulu pendant I'annéc civile 1976 a atteint on 
total preliminaire de 97.755.000 boisseaux. 7% supCrieur que let 
91.017.000 hoisseaux, on total revise de 1975. Le blC d'hiver de 
l'Ontario indu dans Ia quantitC totale de blC moulu pendant le 
mois en cours représentait 522,000 boisseaux, contrc les 521,000 
boisseaux du méme type de blC en décembre 1975. Le blC a farine 
moulu au eours des cinq premiers mois de Ia campagne agncole de 
1976-77 reprCsentait au total de 42.732.000 boisseaux. 10% 
supCrieur aux 38,693,000 boisseaux moulus pendant Ia méme pCriode 
de Ia campagne agricole prCcedente. 

La prxluction de déchets de mouture pour l'alimentation de 
bétail s'est Clevée 1 65,000 tonnes en dCcembre 1976. cc chilTre est 
11% de plus que let 58,000 tonnes pour le méme mois lan dernier. 
La production totaic pour les cinq premiers mois dc Ia campagne 
agricole de 1976-77, se chiWrait par 342.000 tonnes, soit de 7% plus 
augmentCes que let 319.000 tonnes produites pendant Ia méme 
periode un an auparavant. 

ScIon let bilans préliminaires de Services des Douanes. let 
exportations de (anne de blé ont atteint 844.000 quintaux en 
novenibre 1976. 13% de moms que les 966.000 quintaux exportCs en 
octobre 1976. mats 14% en bausse que let exportations de novembre 
1975. (741.000 quintaux) un chilTre revise. Lcs expeditions des 
quatre premiers mois de Ia campagne agricole de 1976-77 ont totalisé 
3,757.000 quintaux, SOit 19% de plus que les 3,151,000 quintaux, 
(chiff're corrige afin de compenser les eftets du decalage dans lea 
tempt de Ia transmission des bilans) exportCs au court de Ia 
pCriode correspondante de Ia campagne agricole prCcCdence. 



SYMBOLS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

• . amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy requirements of the 
Statistics Act. 

Note: Due to rounding, the sums of individual items 
may not agree exactly with the totals. 

SIGNES CONVENTIONNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont employs 
uniforméinent dans les publications de Statistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles, 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant OU Zero. 

nombres infinies. 

P norubres provisoires. 

nombres rectifiés 

confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Ia lw sur Ia 
statistique relatives au secret. 

Nota: Les chiffres ayant etC arrondis, ii se peut que Ia 
somme des postes ne corresponde pas au total donnC. 

. 

0 
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TABLE 1. Wheat 

TABLEAU 1. Eli 

Wheat ani product 

Eli at produit 

Wheat - Ble 

Canada Western Red Spring wheat - Eli rouge de 
printemps de l'Ouest du Canada ..................... 

Alberta Winter wheat - Ble d'hiver de lAlberta ...... 

Alberta Soft White Spiing - Eli tendre blanc 
cIa printemps de l'Alberta .......................... 

Durum wheat - Bli dur ambre .......................... 

Other wheat - Autres bus ............................ 

Ontario Grown Winter wheat - Eli d'hiver 
cultivi on Ontario ................................. 

Ontario Grown Spring wheat - Eli de printemps 
cultive an Ontario ................................. 

Quebec Grown Winter wheat - Bli d'hiver 
Cultivi au Quibec .................................. 

Quebec Grown Spring wheat - Eli de printemps 
cultive au Quibec .................................. 

All other wheat - Autres blis ........................ 

Wheat - Total - 

	

December 	December 
Eastern 	Western 	1976 	1975 

	

division division 	- 	- 
- 	- 	Total 	Total 

	

Division Division 	- 	- 

	

de lEst cIa l'Ouast Decembre 	Dicembre 

	

1976 	1975 

Quantities milled 

Quantitis moulues 

bushels - '000 - boisseaux 

	

14,113 	2.595 	6,708 	5,995 

	

x 	x 	217 	137 

	

221 	91 	312 	162 

	

302 	27 	329 	300 

	

522 	- 	522 	521 

	

x 	- 	x 	- 

	

- 	- 	- 	x 

	

x 	- 	x 	x 

	

x 	- 	x 	x 

	

I 	 x 	8,157 	7.155 

Production from millings 
Product - Produit  

La production cIa mouturas 

Wheat flour - farina de bl 
'000 cut 

Spring No. 1 or Top Patent including Semolina - 
Printamps n o  1 ou "patent" cIa premiire qualiti 
y compris semoule .................................. 

Spring No. 2 Patent - Printemps n o  2 "patent" ........ 

Spring No. 3 Patent (strong bakers or export patent) - 
Printems n o  3 "patent" (valeur boulangere ou 
"patent 	d'exportation) ............................ 

Whole wheat and Graham flour - Eli entier at Graham 

Ontario Winter wheat flour - Farina de bli d'hiver 
de l'Ontario ....................................... 

rlurum Semolina and flour - Farina de ble dur at 
semoula............................................ 

Lower grades of flour - Farina cIa qualiti intiriaure 

All other wheat flour - Toute autra farina cIa bli 

Flour - Total - Farina d. bli ...................... 

315 1141 455 494 

761 373 1,134 1,011 

6148 477 1,125 835 

51 35 86 63 

306 - 306 277 

137 11 lug 128 

156 112 268 194 

63 49 112 109 

3,437 	1,197 	3,6314 	3,112 
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TABLE 1. Wheat - Concluded 

TABLEAU 1. 811 - fin 

December 
Eastern 	Western 1976 

Wheat and product division 	division - 

- - 	
- Total 

Bli at produit Division 	Division - 

de lEst 	de l'Ouest Decembre 
1976 

Month-end stocks 
Wheat - Ble - 

Stocks i la fin du mois 

bushels - 	'000 - boisseaux 

Canada Western Red Spring wheat - Bll rouge de 
printemps 	de 	l'Ouest 	du 	Canada 	..................... 1,352 	667 2,019 

Alberta Winter wheat - 811 d'hiver de l'Alberta x 	x 71 

Alberta Soft White Spring wheat - Bll tendre blanc 
de 	printemps 	de 	l'Alberta 	.......................... x 	x 93 

Durum 	wheat 	- 	811 	dur 	ambri 	.......................... x 	x 269 

Other 	wheat 	- 	Autres 	bles 	............................ - 	 - - 

Ontario Grown Winter wheat - 811 d'hiver 
cultivl 	an 	Ontario 	................................. 3,028 	- 3.028 

Ontario Grown Spring wheat - Bli de printemps 
cultivl 	an 	Ontario 	................................. - 	 - - 

Quebec Grown Winter wheat - Bll d'hiver 
Cult 	Vl 	au 	Québec 	.................................. - 	 - - 

Quebec Grown Spring wheat - 811 de priritemps 
cultivl 	au 	Québec 	.................................. x 	- x 

All 	other 	wheat 	- 	Autres 	blls 	........................  - - 

Whset 	- 	Total 	- 	311 	................................ x 	x 5 1 609 

TABLE 2. Millings 	(Sundry Cereals and Millfeeds) 

TABLEAU 2. Minoteries (Clrlales diverses at dlchets de mouture) 

Production from millings 

La production de moutures Month- 
Product and 

- December 	December stocks 
Produit 	 Eastern Western 	1976 	1975 - 

division division 	- 	- Stocks 
- - 	 Total 	Total a la fin 

Division Division 	- 	- du mois 
de 	l'Est de 1'Ouest Dlcembre 	Dlcembre 

1976 	1975 

sundry cereals - Clrlales divarses 

lb. 	- 	000 	- 	liv. 

Oatmeal 	- 	Parine 	davoine 	..................... x x 	952 	1,108 608 

Rolled 	oats 	- 	Flocons 	davoine 	................ x x 	4,453 	5.808 3.662 

Pot and pearl barley - Orge mondl at orge 
perle 	.....................................  x 	x 	x x 

Rye, 	flour and meal - Farine de seigle 	x x 	1.990 	1,523 683 

Milifeeds - dichets de mouture 

tons - '000 - tonnes 

Millf..ds-Total-DCchets de mouture .......... 43 	21 	65 	58 	8 

I 

I 



Eastern division 

Division da l'Est 

At At offsite' At 
mills positions mills 

- - Total 	- 
Aux Aux Aux 

moulins emplacements' moulins 
hors-site 

Grade of flour 

Catigories da farina 
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TABLE 3. Miii Owned Flour Stocks 

TABLEAU 3. Les stocks de farina des moulins 

Western division East 
- and 

Division de l'Ouast west 

Total 
At offsit. °  - 
positions lest 

- 	Total at 
Aux l'ouast 

emplacements 2  
hors-site 

Spring No. 	1 or Top Patent including 
Semolina - Printemps n o 	I ou 
"patent" de premiere qualiti y 
compris 	samoulo 	................... 150 31 180 84 28 113 293 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printemps n o  
2 	"patent" 	........................ 155 482 638 76 54 130 768 

Spring No. 	3 Patent (strong bakers 
or export patent) 	- Printemps n o  
3 	"patent' 	(valeur boulangére ou 
"patent" 	dexportation) 	........... x x 54 23 - 23 77 

Whole wheat and Graham flour - Ble 
antier 	at 	Graham 	.................. 24 59 83 15 17 33 116 

Ontario Winter wheat flour - Farina 
de bli dhiver 	de 	l'Ontario 	....... 87 65 153 - - - 153 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farina 
de 	blé 	dur 	at 	semoule 	............. x x 24 x x 5 29 

Lower grades of flour - Farina da 
qualiti 	infèrieure 	................ 20 - - 20 13 1 15 35 

All other wheat flour - Toute autre 
!arine 	de 	ble 	..................... x x 17 x x 42 59 

Total 	............................. x x 1.169 x x 361 1.530 

At offsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment east of the Lakahead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus lea stocks an transit at on consignation a 	l'est da la 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

2 At offsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment west of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus las stocks an transit at an consignation a 	l'ouest de la 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

TABLE 4. 	Sunary of Nillings for 

TABLEAU a. Sommaire de production pour 

Human Consumption 

la consommation humaine 

Wheat for 
Month flour Oats Barley Rye 

Mois Blà an Avoina Org. Seigle 
farina 

bushels - 	'000 - boisseaux 

August - 1976 	- 	Aoüt 	................................. 8,528 4418 x 444 

September - 	Septembre 	................................ 8.530 1468 x 36 

October - Octobre 	.................................... 8,637 510 z £41 

November - 	Novembre 	.................................. 8.879 561 x 42 

December - 	Decembre 	................................... 8.157 3447 x 145 

Total 	.............................................. 112,732 2.303 x 208 

Last year - Total 	- Lanné. d.rniSra 	................. 38,693 2,186 2 208 



-8- 

TABLE 5. Summary of Mill Production and Wheat Flour Exports 

TABLEAU 5. Sommaire de la production des minoteries at des exportations de la farine de ble 	

I 
Wheat flour 	 Wheat 

Rolled 	flour 
Farina de blê 
	

Oatmeal 	oats 	Milifeeds 	exports 
Month 

- Farine Flocons Dechets Exporta- 
Mois % of davoine d'avoine de mouture tions de 

operation Quantity farina de 
- - blé 

% de Quantiti 
1 opàration 

000 cwt lb. 	- 	'000 - 	liv. '000 '000 cwt 
tons - tonnes 

August - 	1976 - Aoüt 87.5 3,736 1,361 6,1494 69 1,415 

September - Septembre 87.5 3,721 1456 6.636 69 531 

October - Octobre 	......... 88.6 3,766 1,148 7,677 69 966r 

November - Novembre 91.9 3,899 1,805 7,353 71 844 

December - Dècembre 85.5 3,634 952 4,453 65 x 

Total 	................... 18,756 6,723 32,613 342 z 

Last year - Total - L'annèe 
derniôre 16,737 5,271 32,914 319 x 

TABLE 6. Preliminary Statement of Wheat Ground and Wheat Flour Produced by Divisions 
for the Calendar Year 1976 

TABLEAU 6. La rapport préliminaire du bli moulu at de la farne produ'te pir les livrsiarrs 
pour l'année civile 1976 

	

Wheat ground 	 Wheat flour produced 

	

Ble moulu 	 Farine produite 
Month - Mois  

Eastern 	Western 	 Eastern 	Western 
Divison 	Division 	Division 	Division 

- 	- 	Total 	- 	- 	Total 
Division de Division de 	Canada 	Division de Division de Canada 

l'est 	l'ouest 	 lest 	louest 

'000 bushels - '000 boisseaux 	hundredweight - '000 - quintaux 

January - Janvier 5,179 2,347 7,526 2,254 1,029 3,283 

February - Février 4,860 2,217 7,077 2,010 970 2,980 

March 	- 	Mars 	.............. 5,697 2,677 8,374 2,477 1,149 3.626 

April 	- 	Avril 	............. 5,146 2,327 7,473 2,228 1,010 3,239 

May 	- 	Mai 	................. 5,498 2,779 8,277 2.401 1,196 3,596 

June 	- 	Juin 	............... 5,579 2,723 8,302 2,411 1,185 3,597 

July 	- 	Juillet 	............ 5,703 2,292 7,995 2,492 1,020 3,511 

August 	- 	Aoüt 	............. 5,872 2,657 8,528 2,582 1,154 3,736 

September - Septembre 5,690 2,8140 8,530 2,1465 1,257 3,721 

October - Octobre 5,743 2,8914 8,637 2,497 1,269 3,766 

November - Novembre 5,781 3,098 8,879 2,536 1,364 3,899 

December - Dêcembre 5,1137 2,719 8,157 2,437 1,197 3,63 14 

Total ................... 66,185 	31,571 	97,755 	28,789 	13,798 	42,587 

Totair 62,978 	28,039 	91,017 	27,419 	12,045 	39,4644 

I 

I 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment, 
August - November 1975 and 1976 

TABLEAU 7. Volume didouanê de farine de bie scion 1s pays de consignation. 
Aoüt - Novembre 1975 at 	1976 

November - Novembre 	August - 

Aoüt - 
Destination  

1975r 	1976p 	1975r 

November 

Novembre 

1976p 

cwt 

W..t.rn Europe - Europe de lOusat: 
EEC 	- C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgiqua 

at 	Luxembourg 	........................... - - - - 
Denmark - 	Danemark 	......................... - - - - 
Germany, West - Allemagne de l'Ouest 241 - 241 438 
Ireland - 	Irlande 	.......................... - - - - 
United Kingdom - 	RoyaUme-Uni 	............... 2,318 - 70,500 930 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 2,559 - 70,741 1,368 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays de 
i'Europe de l'Ouest: 
Gibraltar .................................. - - 850 - 
Greece 	- 	Gréca 	............................. 3,952 2,567 4,432 2.567 
Iceland 	- 	Islande 	.......................... 1,475 - 15,690 3,250 
Norway 	- 	Norvège 	........................... - - - 
Portugal 	................................... - - 1,440 6,400 

Spain - 	Espagne 	............................ - - - 1,185 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 5,427 2,567 22,412 13,402 

Total 	................................... 7,986 2,567 93.153 14,770 

Eastern Europa 	Europe de lest: 
Romania - 	Rouanie 	.......... ......... ...... 
U.S.S.R. 	- 	U.R.S.S 	........................ 

- - - - - - - 
295,126 

Total 	...................................  - - 295,126 

Africa - Afriqu. 
Algeria 	- 	Algeria 	.......................... - - - - 
Angola 	..................................... - - - - 
Benin 	...................................... 2,200 - 3,700 441 
E.A.R. 	- 	R.A.E . 	......... ................... - 23,701 - 53,701 
French Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrigue 

francophone, 	n.d.a ....................... - - - 3,600 
Gambia, 	The 	- 	Gambia, 	La 	................... 1,038 - 1,038 25 
Guinea 	- 	Guinee 	............................ - 1,434 - 1,434 
Ivory 	Coast 	- 	Cot. 	dIvoire 	................ 906 - 4,206 3,111 

Kenya ....... 	..................... 	...... 	.... - - - - Liberia - 	Liberia 	................ . ..... . ... - - - 
Madagascar ................................. -  - - - 
Malawi 	..................................... - - - 618 
Morocco 	- 	MaroC 	............................ - - - 
Mozambiqua 	................................. - 1,696 - 1,696 
Nigeria 	- 	Nigària 	.......................... - - - - 
Portuguese Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

portugaise, 	m.d 	........................ - - 6,013 - 
Senegal 	- 	Senegal 	.......................... - - - - 
Sierra 	Leone 	............................... 199 - 366 123 
Somalia 	- 	Somalie 	.......................... 9,040 - 21,055 - 
South Africa 	- 	Afrique du 	Sud 	.............. - - 298 6,097 
Sudan - 	Soudan..........................  ... - - - - 
Tanzania - 	Tanzanie 	................... .. ... - - - 2,258 
Togo ....................................... -  - - - 
Zaire 	- 	Zaire 	.............................. 2,000 1,491 5 1 504 1,491 

Total 	.................................... 15,383 28,322 42,180 74,639 

Au. - Asis: 
Afghanistan 	................................ - - - - 
Bahrain - 	Bahrein 	..........................  - - 40 
Burma 	- 	Birmanie 	...........................  - - - 

0 China, 	People's Rep, 	of - Rèpublique 
populaire 	de 	Chine 	....................... - - - - 

Cyprus 	- 	Chypre 	..........  - - - 
Emirates, 	U.A. 	- 	Emirats, 	A.0 .............. - - 2,000 1,300 
Hong 	Kong 	.................................. 4,650 7,725 21,554 20,550 
Indonesia- 	Indonesia 	...................... - - - 3,300 

See footnote(s) 	.t end of table. 	- Voir renvoi(s) I la fin du tableau. 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consigrunent, 
August - Novembre 1975 and 1976 - concluded 

TABLEAU 7. Volume dèdouané de farina de blé, salon le pays de consignation, 
Aoüt - Novembre 

Destination  

1975 at 1976 

November - 

1975r 

- fin 

Novembre 

1976p 

August 

Aoüt 

1975r 

- November 

- Novembre 

1976p 

cwt 

Asia - Concluded - Asic - tin: 
Iran 	....................................... - - 973 264 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	.. ............................ - 350 - 9.010 
Jordan 	- 	Jordanie 	.......................... - - - 372 
Korea 	- 	South 	- 	Corêe, 	sud 	................. - - 162,006 90,308 
Kuwait - 	Koweit 	............................ - - - - 

Lebanon 	- 	Liban 	............................ - - - - 

Philippines ................................ -  - - - 

Qatar 	...................................... 97 - 97 121 
Saudi 	Arabia 	- Arabie 	Saoudite 	............. 59,518 5,800 69,518 10,800 
Singapore 	- 	Singapour 	...................... - - - - 

Sri 	Lanka 	.................................. - 77,087 299,664 242,927 
Syria 	- 	Syria 	.............................. - - - 182,075 
Taiwan 	- 	Taiwan 	............................ - - - - 

Thailand 	- 	Thailande 	....................... 1,000 3,100 3,000 6,800 
Turkey - 	Turquie 	........................... - - - - 

Viet-Nam 	- 	Viêt-Nam 	........................ - - 203,919 - 

Yemen 	- 	Yemen 	.............................. 4,432 - 11,046 19,460 

Total 	.................................... 69,697 94,062 773,777 587,327 

Oceania - Oceania: 
Australia - Australie ..... 

	

................. - 	- 	- 	- 
British Oceania, n.e.s. - Oceanic 
Britanniquen.d.a . ....................... 	- 	- 	- 

Fiji - Fidji ................ ..... .......... 
	

- 	- 	- 
United States Oceania - Oceanic des 

	

Etats -Unis ............................... - 	- 	81 	- 

Total 	.................................... - 	- 	817 	- 

Western Hemisphere - HCmisphCrs occidental: 
Bahamas 	..... 	............................... 8,412 7,303 31,097 26,995 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	......................... 10,326 2,136 49,569 42,611 
Belize 	.................................... 196 - 816 200 
Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	......................... 6,739 649 20,314 18,640 
Colombia 	- 	Colombia 	........................ - - - - 

Cuba' 	.......... 	........................ 	. 
	
... 587,653 605,233 1,885,096 2,476,248 

Dominican Republic - Pépublique Dominicaine - - 9,086 - 

El 	Salvador 	................................ - - - 1,800 
French West Indies - Antilles francaises 	. - - - - 

Greenland 	- 	Gro4nland 	...................... - - - - 

Guyana 	- 	Guyana 	............................ 925 1.731 1.533 6,444 
Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	............................. 13,875 440 57,469 1,690 
Honduras 	................................... - - - - 

Jamaica 	- 	.JamaIque 	......................... 2,700 6,723 11,086 14,954 
Leeward and Windward Islands - Iles 

sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	.................. 1(4,132 5,552 130,727 87,778 
Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 

neerlandaises 	............................ 972 1,343 3,011 7,395 
Nicaragua .................................. -  - - - 

Panama ..................................... -  - - - 

Paraguay 	...... ............................. - - - 2,860 
Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto 	Rico 	................... - - 9,900 - 

St. Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et-Miguelon 	.............................. 650 1,000 3.924 3,005 

Surinam 	............ ........................ - - 146 290 
Trinidad and Tobago - Trinitê at Tobago 	.. 1,081 81,180 7,106 88,729 
Venezuela .................................. -  - - - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................. 500 5,339 19,851 5,364 

Total 	.................................. 648,161 718,629 2,240,731 2,785,003 

All countries - Total - Tous 
las 	pays 	........................... 741,227 843,580 3,150,658 3,756,865 

Source: 	Canadian National Millers Association. 
n.e.s. 	- Not elsewhere specified. 	- n.d.a. 	- Non dénomine ailleurs. 

I 
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TABLE 8. Customs Exports of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats by 

	

August - November 	1975 and 1976 

TABLEAU S. Volume dèdouanè do farine at de flocons davoine 
Aoüt - Novembre 1975 at 1976 

Countries 

solon le 

of Consignment. 

pays do consignation, 

November - Novembre August - November 

Aoüt - Novembre 
Destination  

1975 1976 1975 1976 

cwt 
Western Europe - Europa do lOusst: 

EEC 	- C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

at 	Luxembourg 	.......................... - - - - 

Germany, West - Allemagne da l'Ouest 20 22 20 22 
United Kingdom - Royawne-Uni - - 12 - 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partiel 	................. 20 22 32 22 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays do 
l'Europe de lOuest: 
Finland 	- 	Finleride 	....................... - - - - 

Greece 	- 	Grice 	........................... - - 33 - 

Iceland 	- 	Islande 	........................ - 119 - 119 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partiel 	................. - 119 33 119 

Total 	.................................... 20 11 65 11 

Africa - Afrique: 
Liberia 	- 	Liberia 	........................ - - - - 

Total .................................. -  - - - 

. Asia - Asia: 
Thiland 	- 	Thailande 	..................... a - - - - 

Total 	.................................. - - - - 

Western Hemisphere - HSmisphCre occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................. - - 121 41 

Barbados 	- 	Barbada 	....................... - - 156 23 

Belize 	.................................. - - - - 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	....................... - - 73 30 

Dominican Republic - Republigue 
Dominicaina 	............................ - - - - 

Equador 	- 	Equataur 	......................... - - - 3.691 

Guyana - 	Guyana 	.......................... - - - - 

Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	........................... - - - - 

Honduras ................................. -  - - - 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	....................... - - - - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - ties 
sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	................ 175 - 373 346 

St. Pierre and Niquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et-Hiquelon 	............................ 12 - 12 - 

Trinidad and Tobago - TrinitC at Tobago - - - 67 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	............... 440 - 40 500 

Total 	.................................. 627 - 1,175 4,698 

All countries - Total - Tou 
les 	pays 	........................... 647 141 1,240 4,839 
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TABLE 9. Customs Exports of Bran, Shorts and Middlings 
by Countries of Consignment. August - November 1975 and 1976 

PABT.RAI1 Q - Vni urns tiadn,,anA (is cnn 	Is nru, rnhlna at ia nr,, blanr  
selon Is pays deconsignation, Aoüt - Novembre 1975 et1976 

	

November - Novembre 	August - November 

Aoüt - Novembre 
Destination 

1975 	1976 
	

1975 	1976 

Western Europe - Europe de lOusit: 
EEC - 	C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 
etLuxembourg 	........................... - - - - 

Germany. West - Allemagne de lOuest - - - - 

Netherlands 	- 	Pays-Bas 	.................... - 82,773 197,003 434,013 

United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni - - 2,000 63,720 

Total 	................................... - 82.773 199,003 497,733 

Asia - Asic: 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	............................. 93,581 339,027 516,324 592,190 

Total 	................................... 93,581 339,027 516,324 592.190 

Western Hemisphere - Hemispher, occidental: 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	........................ - - - 

- Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	........................ - 235 470 660 

Guyana 	- 	Guyana 	........................... - - - - 

Jamaica - 	Jamaique 	........................ - - - - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 
sous-le-Vent 	et 	du 	Vent 	................. - - - - 

Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 
nêerlandaises 	........................... - - - - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................ 99,411 248,723 533,006 1,099,339 

Total 	................................... 99,411 248,958 533,476 1 1 099,999 

All countries - total - Tous 
les 	pays 	............................ 192,992 670,758 1,248,803 2,189,922 
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